Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 145
e Funding Year is or 2022

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Requested

Applicant (BEN) Amount

FRN

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO
OF CA
(143002646)

CITIZENS
TELECOMM CO
OF CA
(143002646)

Conterra Ultra
Broadband, LLC
(143025700)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Northside Indep
School Dist (141555)

CA

CA

CA

CA

TX

2299028263

2299028480

2299047624

2299028505

2299018616

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
16030948 Food
Services Branch
(Nutrition...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
Recipients of
Service 105801
Educational...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
105801 Educational
Support Center,
16030...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
Recipients of
Service 105801
Educational...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$30,518.19

$98,373.87

$6,217.74

$24,560.46

$448,320.00

$30,518.19

$98,373.87

$6,217.74

$24,560.46

$448,320.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Cox California
Telcom, LLC
(143000014)

Crown Castle
Fiber LLC
(143005274)

Crown Castle
Fiber LLC
(143005274)

Crown Castle
Fiber LLC
(143005274)

Crown Castle
Fiber LLC
(143005274)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Elevate
Technology
Partners LLC
(143051862)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Caldwell School
District 132
(142693)

Lafayette School
Corporation
(130738)

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

ID

IN

2299028498

2299028228

2299028232

2299028240

ST 2855

2299013062 MB

2299023173 BM

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
Recipients of
Service 105801
Educational...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
16030948 Food
Services Branch
(Nutrition...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
6/30/2037 to
6/30/2036 to agre...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
16030948 Food
Services Branch
(Nutrition...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
16030948 Food
Services Branch
(Nutrition...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 16068038
Oaklan...

Amount

$74,176.02

$41,208.93

$76,530.78

$11,773.98

$29,434.86

$38,697.64

$12,844.08

Amount

$74,176.02

$41,208.93

$76,530.78

$11,773.98

$29,434.86

$0.00

$12,844.08




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Integra Business
Center Inc.
(143004753)

Integration
Partners
Corporation
(143030677)

Kyndryl, Inc.
(143053172)

Maine School
Administrative
District #75
(147802)

Maine School
Administrative
District #75
(147802)

Maine School
Administrative
District #75
(147802)

Maine School
Administrative
District #75
(147802)

Sayre Area School
District (126045)

Area Cooperative
Educational Services
(122538)

Puerto Rico
Department Of
Education (157779)

ME

ME

ME

ME

PA

CT

PR

2299054597

2299054614

2299054626

2299054630

2299026734

2299045678

2299052313

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item 003 was
modified from
Wireless Access
Poi...

MR1:The Service for
FRN Line Item
2299052313.002
was modified from
Monthly Recur...

Amount

$571.34

$2,862.32

$254.32

$7,216.50

$1,030.33

$64,646.58

$22,950,255.17

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,030.33

$64,646.58

$22,950,255.17




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Lafayette School
Corporation
(130738)

Timothy C.
Hauenstein Reynolds
Township Library
(131490)

Timothy C.
Hauenstein Reynolds
Township Library
(131490)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

IN

MI

MI

CA

CA

CA

2299023054

2299005769

2299006995

2299047631

2299028514

2299028485

IC

BM

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2299023054.003
was modified from
Switch t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$2,250.00 to
$1,395.00 to...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
105801 Educational
Support Center,
16030...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
Recipients of
Service 105801
Educational...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
Recipients of
Service 105801
Educational...

Amount

$157,524.17

$1,269.84

$1,800.00

$2,577.25

$36,734.76

$145,526.22

Amount

$157,524.17

$1,269.84

$0.00

$2,577.25

$36,734.76

$145,526.22




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

SHI International
Corpo.
(143012572)

South Dakota
Network, LLC
(143002997)

Southern
California Edison
Company
(143048230)

Southern
California Edison
Company
(143048230)

Time Warner
Cable Business
LLC (143048275)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Stockton C U School
Dist 206 (135916)

Swwc Wan
Consortium
(17001461)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA

CA

IL

MN

CA

CA

CA

2299028250

2299028245

2299033936

2299001555

2299028259

2299028220

2299028239

IA

IA

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
16030948 Food
Services Branch
(Nutrition...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
16030948 Food
Services Branch
(Nutrition...

MR1:The Service
Product Type for
FRN Line Item
2299033936.005
was modified from ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:17031813
Marshall Career and
Technical Institu...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
16030948 Food
Services Branch
(Nutrition...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
16030948 Food
Services Branch
(Nutrition...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
3/21/2038 to
6/30/2036 to agre...

Amount

$24,725.34

$81,730.95

$30,044.86

$665,870.81

$61,577.82

$87,127.38

$98,901.36

Amount

$24,725.34

$81,730.95

$0.00

$665,870.81

$61,577.82

$87,127.38

$98,901.36




Service Provider Requested Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount J—
MR1:Approved as
U.S. TelePacific Arrqw Ch.ilq &. submitted. MRl :The
Corp (143020136) Family Ministries MD 2299006253 IA  Funded apphgant did not $95,580.00 $95,580.00
(16069190) submit any RAL
correctio...
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