Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 145
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028263	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16030948 Food Services Branch (Nutrition	\$30,518.19	\$30,518.19
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028480	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, Recipients of Service 105801 Educational	\$98,373.87	\$98,373.87
CITIZENS TELECOMM CO OF CA (143002646)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299047624	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 105801 Educational Support Center, 16030	\$6,217.74	\$6,217.74
CITIZENS TELECOMM CO OF CA (143002646)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028505	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, Recipients of Service 105801 Educational	\$24,560.46	\$24,560.46
Conterra Ultra Broadband, LLC (143025700)	Northside Indep School Dist (141555)	TX	2299018616	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$448,320.00	\$448,320.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Cox California Telcom, LLC (143000014)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028498	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, Recipients of Service 105801 Educational	\$74,176.02	\$74,176.02
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028228	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16030948 Food Services Branch (Nutrition	\$41,208.93	\$41,208.93
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028232	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 6/30/2037 to 6/30/2036 to agre	\$76,530.78	\$76,530.78
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028240	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16030948 Food Services Branch (Nutrition	\$11,773.98	\$11,773.98
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299027235	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16030948 Food Services Branch (Nutrition	\$29,434.86	\$29,434.86
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	Caldwell School District 132 (142693)	ID	2299013062	MB	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$38,697.64	\$0.00
Elevate Technology Partners LLC (143051862)	Lafayette School Corporation (130738)	IN	2299023173	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 16068038 Oaklan	\$12,844.08	\$12,844.08

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Maine School Administrative District #75 (147802)	ME	2299054597	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$571.34	\$0.00
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Maine School Administrative District #75 (147802)	ME	2299054614	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,862.32	\$0.00
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Maine School Administrative District #75 (147802)	ME	2299054626	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$254.32	\$0.00
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Maine School Administrative District #75 (147802)	ME	2299054630	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,216.50	\$0.00
Integra Business Center Inc. (143004753)	Sayre Area School District (126045)	РА	2299026734	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,030.33	\$1,030.33
Integration Partners Corporation (143030677)	Area Cooperative Educational Services (122538)	СТ	2299045678	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 003 was modified from Wireless Access Poi	\$64,646.58	\$64,646.58
Kyndryl, Inc. (143053172)	Puerto Rico Department Of Education (157779)	PR	2299052313	IC	Funded	MR1:The Service for FRN Line Item 2299052313.002 was modified from Monthly Recur	\$22,950,255.17	\$22,950,255.17

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Logicalis Inc (143004779)	Lafayette School Corporation (130738)	IN	2299023054	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2299023054.003 was modified from Switch t	\$157,524.17	\$157,524.17
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Timothy C. Hauenstein Reynolds Township Library (131490)	MI	2299005769	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL reque	\$1,269.84	\$1,269.84
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Timothy C. Hauenstein Reynolds Township Library (131490)	MI	2299006995	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$2,250.00 to \$1,395.00 to	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299047631	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 105801 Educational Support Center, 16030	\$2,577.25	\$2,577.25
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028514	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, Recipients of Service 105801 Educational	\$36,734.76	\$36,734.76
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028485	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, Recipients of Service 105801 Educational	\$145,526.22	\$145,526.22

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028250	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16030948 Food Services Branch (Nutrition	\$24,725.34	\$24,725.34
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028245	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16030948 Food Services Branch (Nutrition	\$81,730.95	\$81,730.95
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	Stockton C U School Dist 206 (135916)	IL	2299033936	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Service Product Type for FRN Line Item 2299033936.005 was modified from	\$30,044.86	\$0.00
South Dakota Network, LLC (143002997)	Swwc Wan Consortium (17001461)	MN	2299001555	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:17031813 Marshall Career and Technical Institu	\$665,870.81	\$665,870.81
Southern California Edison Company (143048230)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028259	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16030948 Food Services Branch (Nutrition	\$61,577.82	\$61,577.82
Southern California Edison Company (143048230)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028220	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16030948 Food Services Branch (Nutrition	\$87,127.38	\$87,127.38
Time Warner Cable Business LLC (143048275)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2299028239	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 3/21/2038 to 6/30/2036 to agre	\$98,901.36	\$98,901.36

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
U.S. TelePacific Corp (143020136)	Arrow Child & Family Ministries (16069190)	MD	2299006253	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$95,580.00	\$95,580.00

FUNDS FOR

<u>Source: E-rate Manager</u> E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Wednesday, February 19th, 2025 at 08:35 AM CST

G.

YOUR E-RATE GUIDES